

WPSS No. 663 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. S.S. Yadav, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. V.S. Rawat, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent no. 1.

Mr. Paresh Tripathi, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 to 5.

Mr. Tej Singh Bisht, Standing Counsel for Union of India/ respondent no. 6.

Learned counsels for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

28.03.2019

Navin