

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	05.05.2025		<p>WPSS No.663 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent no.1, Mr. S.S. Lingwal, learned counsel (through video conferencing) for the respondent nos.2 to 5 and Mr. T.S. Bisht, learned counsel for the respondent no.6.</p> <p>2. Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, Standing Counsel has sought time to get instructions on the letter dated 28.06.2001 (page no.27 of the rejoinder affidavit).</p> <p>3. Time is granted.</p> <p>4. List on 04.06.2025 after fresh cases.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 05.05.2025</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>

