

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.07.2025</u>		<p>WPSS No.663 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for petitioners, Mr. Bhupendra Koranga, learned Brief Holder for respondent no.1 and Mr. Satyendra Singh Lingwal, learned counsel (through video conferencing) for respondent nos.2 to 5.</p> <p>2. Mr. Bhupendra Koranga, learned Brief Holder, submitted on instruction that the bills of arrears have not been forwarded by the respondents-University so far.</p> <p>3. Mr. Satyendra Singh Lingwal, Advocate, has sought two days' time to get instruction from the University.</p> <p>4. Time is granted.</p> <p>5. List on 17.07.2025 after fresh cases.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.07.2025</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--