

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPSS No.663 of 2019</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J</u> 1. Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. The post-retiral dues are not being paid to the petitioner, though he retired from service in the year 2011. 4. List this matter on 07.10.2025. 5. On that day, the University shall apprise to this Court as to why the post retiral dues are not being paid to the petitioner, failing which, the Registrar of the University shall join the proceeding through V.C. 6. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall communicate about this order to the counsel for the University-Mr. Satyendra Singh Lingwal. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 23.09.2025 R.Bisht

--	--	--	--