

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPSS No.663 of 2019</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J</u> 1. Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Devendra Singh Bora, learned Standing counsel for the State. 3. Mr. Satyendra Singh Lingwal, learned counsel for the University. 4. In compliance to the previous order, today, the Registrar of the University join the proceeding through V.C and apprise to this Court that the necessary steps have already been taken for clearing the entire arrear and the letter has already been sent to the ICAR as well as to the State Government. 5. She also submits that this process will take one month, therefore, one month's time may be granted to the University to clear the entire dues. 6. In view of the statement as given by the Registrar of the University, list this matter on 17.11.2025. 7. On that day, the University shall apprise to this Court about the clearance of the dues. 8. Personal appearance of the Registrar of the University is exempted. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 07.10.2025 R.Bisht

--	--	--	--