

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 405 879 432"><u>WPSS No. 663 of 2019</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 450 1139 495"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 521 1509 1592" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Mr. Satyendra Singh Lingwal, learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 5. 4. Learned counsel Mr. Satyendra Singh Lingwal submits that the order passed earlier has been partly complied with, however, in respect of some of the petitioners the documents are not traceable and some of the petitioners are serving in the unit in which the Central Government is having 75 percent share and the State Government is having 25 percent share. 5. Let all these details be filed by an additional affidavit by the learned counsel Mr. Lingwal positively within a week. 6. Apart from this, Mr. Lingwal also may get the instructions in respect of petitioner no. 7, who is already getting pension since 2011 and only some dues with regard to the arrears are pending. 7. Learned counsel for the petitioner apprise to this court in respect of petitioner no. 7 that officials of University unnecessary asking affidavit to the extent whether she remarried or not. 8. Put up this matter next week. <p data-bbox="1107 1659 1477 1704" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1198 1715 1358 1749" style="text-align: right;">17.11.2025</p> <p data-bbox="643 1760 676 1787">PR</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--