

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPSS No. 663 of 2019</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> <u>(Through V.C.)</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. S.S. Lingwal, learned counsel for the respondents through V.C. 2. Mr. Priyansh Mittal, learned counsel holding the brief of Mr. Abhijay Negi, put appearance for petitioner no. 1. 3. Mr. Lingwal, learned counsel for the University apprise to this Court that all the arrears have been released in respect of petitioner no. 2, 4, 5 and 6 and for remaining petitioners letter has been issued to complete certain formalities so that arrear be paid online. He submits that as and when remaining petitioners complete the formalities immediately they will release the entire arrear through online. He also submits that petitioners are not entitled to get benefit of ACP as prayed for. He submits that only for limited issue of arrear the matter is kept for today. He submits that in respect of four petitioners the amount of arrear has already been released, therefore, the petition in respect of four petitioners, as above, is now rendered infructuous. For remaining petitioners, he requests that the matter be posted after two weeks so that further status may also be apprised to the Court. 4. Mr. Priyansh Mittal, learned counsel holding the brief of Mr. Abhijay Negi prays for and is granted a week's time to file vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner no. 1. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 28.11.2025</p> <p>Parul</p>

--	--	--	--